f)	 Provision of Company’s Car for use on Company’s business and for personal use, Mobile and Telephone at residence and long 

distance personal calls on telephone will be charged by the Company;
		 The total amount of perquisites given above under clause (b) to (f) shall be subject to a maximum limit in aggregate of Rs.1,60,000/- 

(Rupees One Lac Sixty Thousand Only) per month;

Category B- these perquisites will not be included in computation of the total managerial ceiling as per schedule V:

a)	 Company’s contribution towards Provident Fund, Superannuation or Annuity Fund shall be made as per rules of the Company